Resolution No, 65-35

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, operations experience during the year, including changes of plans
and procedures, has resulted in some FY 1964-65 Budget accounts
being expended faster than was anticipated, and

WHEREAS, some other accounts were not fully expended, resulting in a savings
within the budget.

BE IT RESOLVED that the total of $21,060.00, covered by savings within the
budget for FY 1964-65, as listed on an attched page, is hereby
authorized to be applied to increases in accounts listed om an
attached page,

The foregoing resolution was on March 4, 1965 duly adopted by a vote of _ 9

for and O against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,

pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (k) of the Amended

Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and

approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). ,
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Chairman of the Tribal Council
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65-103
65-104
65-106
65-110
65-111
65-120
65=125
65-127
65-134
655159
65~160
65-164
65-168
65286
65-173
65-183
65-184
65-186
65-189
65-247
65-262
65-275
65-278
65-281

PROPOSED INCREASE MODIFYING

TR 64-33

Coumittee Meetings Expense

Council & Committee Travel Expense
Chairman's Per Diem & Travel
Athletic Vehicle Exp.-Athletic Use
Athletic Vehicle Exp.-Council Use
Equipment-New Council Office '

New Hauling Truck (Dump Body)
Burial Expensze

Accts, Pay. (lerk's Salary

Police Court Clerk's Salary
Special Police (as needed) Salary
Police Vehicle Op. & Maint. (Five)
Police Per Diem for Off-Reservation
Prigoner Foreman Salary (New)
School Children's Clothing

Two Forestry Trainee's Salary

One Forestry Trainee Salary
Porestry Vehicle Expense (one)

Two Pulpwood Marker's Salary
Repair Three Sawmill Houses
Irregular Maintenance Labor

Bu-Gas & Electricity Expense
Maintenance Truck Operation (Two)
Census Expense

TR 64-33

1,000,00
5,000.00
1,600.00
900,00
300,00
1,500.00
4,275.00
750,00
5, 384,00
3, 665,00
1,500,00
9,000,00
500,00

2,000, 00
7,970,00
3,880,00

550,00
5,632,00
4,500,00
6,000,00
5,000,00

800,00
3,564,00

Increase

400,00
700.00
500.00
250,00
150,00
400.00
850.00
250,00
750.00
500.00
600,00
1,000,00
150,00
1,250,00
800.00
500,00
900,00
350,00
800,00
$,500,00
2,400,00
800,00
300,00
960.00

21,060,00

New
Total

1,400.00
5.700.00
2,100,00
1,150.00
450.00
1,900.00
5,125.00
1,000.00
6,134,00
4,165,00
2,100.00
10,000,00
650,00
1,250.00
2,800.00
8,470,00
4,780.00
900.00
6,432.00
10,000, 00
8,400.00
5,800, 00
1,100.00
4,5264,00



