RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, operations experience during the year, including changes of plans and procedures, has resulted in some FY 1964-65 Budget accounts being expended faster than was anticipated, and

WHEREAS, some other accounts were not fully expended, resulting in a savings within the budget.

BE IT RESOLVED that the total of \$21,060.00, covered by savings within the budget for FY 1964-65, as listed on an attched page, is hereby authorized to be applied to increases in accounts listed on an attached page.

The foregoing resolution was on March 4, 1965 duly adopted by a vote of 9

for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (k) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chairman of the Tribal Council

Secretary of the Tribal gouncil

Sociang in Sabering conjugate Sakfan

PROPOSED INCREASE MODIFYING TR 64-33

	TR 64-33			New
		TR 64-33	Increase	Total
65-103 65-104 65-106 65-110 65-111 65-120	Committee Meetings Expense Council & Committee Travel Expense Chairman's Per Diem & Travel Athletic Vehicle ExpAthletic Use Athletic Vehicle ExpCouncil Use Equipment-New Council Office	1,000.00 5,000.00 1,600.00 900.00 300.00 1,500.00	400.00 700.00 500.00 250.00 150.00 400.00 850.00	1,400.00 5,700.00 2,100.00 1,150.00 450.00 1,900.00 5,125.00
65-125 65-127 65-134 65-159 65-160 65-168 65-286 65-173 65-183 65-184 65-186 65-247 65-247	New Hauling Truck (Dump Body) Burial Expense Accts. Pay. Clerk's Salary Police Court Clerk's Salary Special Police (as needed) Salary Police Vehicle Op. & Maint. (Five) Police Per Diem for Off-Reservation Prisoner Foreman Salary (New) School Children's Clothing Two Forestry Trainee's Salary One Forestry Trainee Salary Forestry Vehicle Expense (one) Two Pulpwood Marker's Salary Repair Three Sawmill Houses Irregular Maintenance Labor Bu-Gas & Electricity Expense	4,275.00 750.00 5,384.00 3,665.00 1,500.00 9,000.00 500.00 2,000.00 7,970.00 3,880.00 550.00 5,632.00 4,500.00 6,000.00 5,000.00	250.00 750.00 500.00 600.00 1,000.00 150.00 1,250.00 800.00 500.00 900.00 350.00 800.00 5,500.00 2,400.00 800.00	1,000.00 6,134.00 4,165.00 2,100.00 10,000.00 650.00 1,250.00 2,800.00 8,470.00 4,780.00 900.00 6,432.00 10,000.00 8,400.00 5,800.00 1,100.00
65-278 65-281	Maintenance Truck Operation (Two) Census Expense	3,564.00	960.00 21,060.00	4,524.00